b

SKATE ONTARIO

SKATECARADS

Super Series - Flower City Invitational Brampton

Cassie Campbell Community Centre

Juvenile Dance - Pattern Dance (1) - Ten Fox

February 15 to 17, 2019

Rank Name Club Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score

1 K Jackson/M Xu Burlington Skatin,ON 14.16 5.82 0.00 0.00 19.98
Base

# Executed Element Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J5 Score

1 TFX1Sql 4.66 0.00 1 0 0 - -1 - - - - - - 4.66

2 TFX2Sql 4.66 0.00 1 0 0 - -1 - - - - - - 4.66

3 TFX3Sql 4.66 0.18 1 0 1 - -1 - - - - - - 4.84
14.16

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1
I - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge

<-underrotated jump

<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump

Program Component
Skating Skills
Performance
Interpretation of the Music
Timing

Factor

0.75
0.50
0.50
0.75

* -invalid element, scored as zero

! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete

e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge

REP - repeated jump restriction

< - (Key Points Dance) interruption
<< - (Key Points Dance) interruption

2.50
2.25
2.25
2.50

2.25
2.00
2.25
2.00

2.75
2.25
2.75
2.50

S - (Pattern Dance Type Step Seq. ) separation

V - spin requirement not met

- 2.25
- 2.00
- 2.25
- 2.25

- - - - - 183
- - - - - 1.07
- - - - - 119
- - - - - 173
5.82

0.00

[ 16-Feb-2019 4:36:36PM

Versions: CSS(18.02.03), SOV(18.02.03), SP(18.02.03




b

SKATE ONTARIO

SKATECARADS

Super Series - Flower City Invitational Brampton

Cassie Campbell Community Centre

Juvenile Dance - Pattern Dance (1) - Ten Fox

February 15 to 17, 2019

Rank Name Club Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score

2 K Christie/K Sung Silver Blades (ON,ON 14.16 5.81 0.00 0.00 19.97
Base

# Executed Element Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J5 Score

1 TFX1Sql 4.66 0.18 2 0 0 - -1 - - - - - 4.84

2 TFX2Sql 4.66 0.00 2 0 -1 - -1 - - - - - 4.66

3 TFX3Sql 4.66 0.00 2 -1 -1 - 0 - - - - - 4.66
14.16

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1
I - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge

<-underrotated jump

<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump

Program Component
Skating Skills
Performance
Interpretation of the Music
Timing

Factor

0.75
0.50
0.50
0.75

* -invalid element, scored as zero

! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete
< - (Key Points Dance) interruption
<< - (Key Points Dance) interruption

2.75
2.50
2.50
2.75

2.25
2.00
2.50
2.00

2.25
2.50
2.25
2.00

2.50
2.00
2.00
2.25

e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge
REP - repeated jump restriction
S - (Pattern Dance Type Step Seq. ) separation
V - spin requirement not met

- - - - - 183
- - - - - 113
- - - - - 116
- - - - - 1.69
5.81

0.00

[ 16-Feb-2019 4:36:36PM

Versions: CSS(18.02.03), SOV(18.02.03), SP(18.02.03




b

SKATE ONTARIO

Super Series - Flower City Invitational Brampton

Cassie Campbell Community Centre
Juvenile Dance - Pattern Dance (1) - Ten Fox

February 15 to 17, 2019

SRATECANADA
Rank Name Club Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score
3 A Strachan/N Buelow Barrie SC/Barrie ,ON 14.16 5.75 0.00 0.00 19.91
Base
# Executed Element Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J5 Score
1 TFX1Sql 4.66 0.18 1 0 0 0 - - - - - - 4.84
2 TFX2Sql 466  -0.18 1 0 0 -2 - - - - - - 4.48
3 TFX3Sql 4.66 0.18 1 0 0 0 - - - - - - 4.84
14.16

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1

I - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge

<-underrotated jump

<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump

Program Component
Skating Skills
Performance
Interpretation of the Music
Timing

Factor

0.75
0.50
0.50
0.75

* - invalid element, scored as zero
! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete
< - (Key Points Dance) interruption
<< - (Key Points Dance) interruption

2.50
2.25
2.25
2.25

2.25
2.25
2.50
2.50

e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge

REP - repeated jump restriction

2.25
2.50
2.25
2.25

2.25 -
2.00 -
2.25 -
2.25 -

S - (Pattern Dance Type Step Seq. ) separation
V - spin requirement not met

- - - - - 173
- - - - - 113
- - - - - 116
- - - - - 173
5.75

0.00

[ 16-Feb-2019 4:36:36PM

Versions: CSS(18.02.03), SOV(18.02.03), SP(18.02.03




b

SKATE ONTARIO

SKATECARADS

Super Series - Flower City Invitational Brampton

Cassie Campbell Community Centre

Juvenile Dance - Pattern Dance (1) - Ten Fox

February 15 to 17, 2019

Rank Name Club Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score
4 C Kravets/J Stark Kitchener - Water,ON 13.63 591 0.00 0.00 19.54
Base

# Executed Element Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J5 Score
1 TFX1Sql 4.66 0.00 1 0 0 - -1 - - - - - 4.66

2 TFX2Sq1l 466  -0.53 1 -1 -1 - -2 - - - - - 4.13

3 TFX3Sql 4.66 0.18 1 -1 0 - 1 - - - - - 4.84

13.63

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1

I - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge

<-underrotated jump

<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump

Program Component
Skating Skills
Performance
Interpretation of the Music
Timing

Factor

0.75
0.50
0.50
0.75

* -invalid element, scored as zero

! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete
< - (Key Points Dance) interruption
<< - (Key Points Dance) interruption

2.25
2.00
2.00
2.25

2.25
2.00
2.00
2.25

2.25
2.00
2.25
2.25

3.00
2.50
2.75
3.25

e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge
REP - repeated jump restriction
S - (Pattern Dance Type Step Seq. ) separation
V - spin requirement not met

- - - - - 183
- - - - - 1.07
- - - - - 113
- - - - - 1.88
5.91

0.00

[ 16-Feb-2019 4:36:36PM

Versions: CSS(18.02.03), SOV(18.02.03), SP(18.02.03




b

SKATE ONTARIO

SKATECARADS

Super Series - Flower City Invitational Brampton

Cassie Campbell Community Centre

Juvenile Dance - Pattern Dance (1) - Ten Fox

February 15 to 17, 2019

Rank Name Club Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score

5 A Serey-Cormier/N Noorani Minto SC/Minto SC,ON 13.45 6.05 0.00 0.00 19.50
Base

# Executed Element Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J5 Score

1 TFX1Sql 466  -0.18 1 -1 0 - -1 - - - - - - 4.48

2 TFX2Sql 466  -0.35 1 -1 -1 - -1 - - - - - - 4.31

3 TFX3Sql 4.66 0.00 1 -1 -1 - 1 - - - - - - 4.66
13.45

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1
I - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge

<-underrotated jump

<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump

Program Component
Skating Skills
Performance
Interpretation of the Music
Timing

Factor

0.75
0.50
0.50
0.75

* -invalid element, scored as zero

! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete

e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge
REP - repeated jump restriction

< - (Key Points Dance) interruption
<< - (Key Points Dance) interruption

2.50
2.25
2.25
2.25

2.25
2.00
2.25
2.00

2.50
2.25
2.50
2.00

3.00
2.75
3.25
2.75

S - (Pattern Dance Type Step Seq. ) separation
V - spin requirement not met

- - - - - 192
- - - - - 116
- - - - - 1.28
- - - - - 1.69
6.05

0.00

[ 16-Feb-2019 4:36:36PM

Versions: CSS(18.02.03), SOV(18.02.03), SP(18.02.03




b

SKATE ONTARIO

SKATECARADS

Super Series - Flower City Invitational Brampton

Cassie Campbell Community Centre

Juvenile Dance - Pattern Dance (1) - Ten Fox

February 15 to 17, 2019

Rank Name Club Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score

6 A Jackson/K Dinda Skate Oakville/Sk,ON 13.28 5.49 0.00 0.00 18.77
Base

# Executed Element Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J5 Score

1 TFX1Sql 4.66 0.00 -1 0 0 - 1 - - - - - 4.66

2 TFX2Sql 466  -0.35 -1 -1 -1 - 1 - - - - - 4.31

3 TFX3Sql 4.66 -0.35 -1 -1 -1 - 1 - - - - - 431
13.28

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1
I - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge

<-underrotated jump

<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump

Program Component
Skating Skills
Performance
Interpretation of the Music
Timing

Factor

0.75
0.50
0.50
0.75

* -invalid element, scored as zero

! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete

e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge
REP - repeated jump restriction

< - (Key Points Dance) interruption
<< - (Key Points Dance) interruption

1.50
1.25
1.25
1.50

2.25
2.00
2.00
2.00

2.25
2.00
2.00
2.00

3.50
3.00
3.25
3.00

S - (Pattern Dance Type Step Seq. ) separation
V - spin requirement not met

- - - - - 1.79
- - - - - 1.03
- - - - - 1.07
- - - - : 1.60
5.49

0.00

[ 16-Feb-2019 4:36:36PM

Versions: CSS(18.02.03), SOV(18.02.03), SP(18.02.03




b

SKATE ONTARIO

SKATECARADS

Super Series - Flower City Invitational Brampton

Cassie Campbell Community Centre

Juvenile Dance - Pattern Dance (1) - Ten Fox

February 15 to 17, 2019

Rank Name Club Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score

7 V Lin/J Katrayan Scarboro FSC/Scar,0ON 12.58 4.93 0.00 0.00 17.51
Base

# Executed Element Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J5 Score

1 TFX1Sql 466  -0.35 0 -1 -1 - 0 - - - - - - 4.31

2 TFX2Sql 466  -0.70 0 -2 -2 - 0 - - - - - - 3.96

3 TFX3Sql 466  -0.35 0 -1 -1 - 0 - - - - - - 4.31
12.58

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1
I - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge

<-underrotated jump

<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump

Program Component
Skating Skills
Performance
Interpretation of the Music
Timing

Factor

0.75
0.50
0.50
0.75

* -invalid element, scored as zero

! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete

e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge
REP - repeated jump restriction

< - (Key Points Dance) interruption
<< - (Key Points Dance) interruption

1.75
1.50
1.50
1.75

2.00
2.25
2.00
2.00

2.00
1.75
1.75
2.00

2.50
2.00
2.25
2.25

S - (Pattern Dance Type Step Seq. ) separation
V - spin requirement not met

- - - - - 155
- - - - - 0.94
- - - - - 0.94
- - - - : 1.50
4.93

0.00

[ 16-Feb-2019 4:36:36PM

Versions: CSS(18.02.03), SOV(18.02.03), SP(18.02.03




b

SKATE ONTARIO

SKATECARADS

Super Series - Flower City Invitational Brampton

Cassie Campbell Community Centre

Juvenile Dance - Pattern Dance (1) - Ten Fox

February 15 to 17, 2019

Rank Name Club Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score

8 M Slatter/W Lockwood Skate Kingston/Sk,ON 11.35 5.51 0.00 0.00 16.86
Base

# Executed Element Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J5 Score

1 TFX1Sql 466  -0.70 1 -2 -2 - -1 - - - - - - 3.96

2 TFX2Sql 466  -0.70 1 -2 -2 - -1 - - - - - - 3.96

3 TFX3Sql 466  -1.23 1 -3 -3 - -2 - - - - - - 3.43
11.35

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1
I - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge

<-underrotated jump

<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump

Program Component
Skating Skills
Performance
Interpretation of the Music
Timing

Factor

0.75
0.50
0.50
0.75

* -invalid element, scored as zero

! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete

e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge
REP - repeated jump restriction

< - (Key Points Dance) interruption
<< - (Key Points Dance) interruption

2.50
2.25
2.25
2.50

2.00
2.25
2.00
1.50

1.75
1.75
1.75
1.50

3.50
3.25
3.00
1.75

S - (Pattern Dance Type Step Seq. ) separation
V - spin requirement not met

- - - - - 183
- - - - - 119
- - - - - 113
- - - - - 1.36
5.51

0.00

[ 16-Feb-2019 4:36:36PM

Versions: CSS(18.02.03), SOV(18.02.03), SP(18.02.03




Super Series - Flower City Invitational Brampton

) February 15to 17, 2019
< — Cassie Campbell Community Centre
SKATE ONTARIO Juvenile Dance - Pattern Dance (1) - Ten Fox I
SRATECANADA
Rank Name Club Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score
9 C Wood/A Emery Silver Blades (ON,ON 12.05 4.80 0.00 0.00 16.85
Base
# Executed Element Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J5 Score
1 TFX1Sql 466  -0.53 0 -1 -1 - -1 - - - - - - - 4.13
2 TFX2Sql 466  -0.70 -1 -1 -1 - -1 - - - - - - - 3.96
3 TFX3sql 466  -0.70 -1 -1 -1 - -1 - - - - - - - 3.96
x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1 * - invalid element, scored as zero e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge 12.05
I - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge ! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete REP - repeated jump restriction
<-underrotated jump < - (Key Points Dance) interruption S - (Pattern Dance Type Step Seq. ) separation
<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump << - (Key Points Dance) interruption V - spin requirement not met
Program Component Factor
Skating Skills 0.75 200 2.00 1.75 - 2.00 - - - - - - - 1.46
Performance 0.50 1.75 1.75 1.75 - 2.25 - - - - - - - 0.94
Interpretation of the Music 0.50 150 2.00 1.75 - 2.25 - - - - - - - 0.94
Timing 0.75 1.75 1.75 1.75 - 2.50 - - - - - - - 1.46
4.80
0.00

[ 16-Feb-2019 4:36:36PM Versions: CSS(18.02.03), SOV(18.02.03), SP(18.02.03




b

SKATE ONTARIO

SKATECARADS

Super Series - Flower City Invitational Brampton

Cassie Campbell Community Centre

Juvenile Dance - Pattern Dance (1) - Ten Fox

February 15 to 17, 2019

Rank Name Club Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score
10 I Caldwell/C Dawson Skate Oakville/Sk,ON 11.35 5.35 0.00 0.00 16.70
Base

# Executed Element Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J5 Score
1 TFX1Sql 466  -0.18 2 -1 0 - -2 - - - - - - 4.48

2 TFX2Sql 466  -0.35 -1 -1 - -2 - - - - - - 4.31

3 TFX3Sql 466 -2.10 -4 -4 - -4 - - - - - - 2.56

11.35

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1
I - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge

<-underrotated jump

<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump

Program Component
Skating Skills
Performance
Interpretation of the Music
Timing

Factor

0.75
0.50
0.50
0.75

* -invalid element, scored as zero

! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete

e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge
REP - repeated jump restriction

< - (Key Points Dance) interruption
<< - (Key Points Dance) interruption

2.75
2.50
2.50
2.75

2.25
2.00
2.00
1.75

2.25
1.75
2.00
1.75

2.00
1.75
2.00
2.00

S - (Pattern Dance Type Step Seq. ) separation
V - spin requirement not met

- - - - - 173
- - - - - 1.00
- - - - - 1.07
- - - - : 155
5.35

0.00

[ 16-Feb-2019 4:36:36PM

Versions: CSS(18.02.03), SOV(18.02.03), SP(18.02.03




b

SKATE ONTARIO

SKATECARADS

Super Series - Flower City Invitational Brampton

Cassie Campbell Community Centre

Juvenile Dance - Pattern Dance (1) - Ten Fox

February 15 to 17, 2019

Rank Name Club Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score
11 M Lockston/P Czarnecki Kitchener - Water,ON 11.18 5.24 0.00 0.00 16.42
Base

# Executed Element Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J5 Score
1 TFX1Sql 466  -0.70 0 -1 -1 - -2 - - - - - - 3.96

2 TFX2Sql 466  -1.05 0 -2 -2 - -2 - - - - - - 3.61

3 TFX3Sql 466  -1.05 0 -2 -2 - -2 - - - - - - 3.61

11.18

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1
I - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge

<-underrotated jump

<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump

Program Component
Skating Skills
Performance
Interpretation of the Music
Timing

Factor

0.75
0.50
0.50
0.75

* -invalid element, scored as zero

! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete

e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge
REP - repeated jump restriction

< - (Key Points Dance) interruption
<< - (Key Points Dance) interruption

2.25
2.25
2.25
2.50

2.25
2.00
2.00
1.75

1.75
1.75
2.00
1.75

2.25
1.75
2.25
2.50

S - (Pattern Dance Type Step Seq. ) separation
V - spin requirement not met

- - - - - 1.60
- - - - - 0.97
- - - - - 1.07
- - - - : 1.60
5.24

0.00

[ 16-Feb-2019 4:36:36PM

Versions: CSS(18.02.03), SOV(18.02.03), SP(18.02.03




